NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED MEETING TOWN OF RANSOM CANYON CITY COUNCIL AGENDA TUESDAY, JULY 6, 2010

CITY HALL, 6:00 PM, DINNER WILL BE PROVIDED

John Schmersey, Mayor Pro-Tem Donna Clarke, Council Member Jack Randorff, Council Member

Robert Englund, Mayor

Billy Williams, Council Member Vacant, Council Member Murvat Musa, City Secretary

Notice is hereby given that a special meeting for the governing body of the Town of Ransom Canyon is called for 6:00 P.M. Tuesday, July 6, 2010. This meeting will be held at City Hall, 24 Lee Kitchens Drive, Ransom Canyon, Texas. At this time the following subjects will be examined.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER/SILENT MEDITATION
- 2. AWARD BID TO HIGHEST BIDDER FOR SALE OF CITY VEHICLES.
- 3. APPROVE PROCESS OF FILING A VACANT ALDERMAN POSITION
- 4. BUDGET WORK SESSION
- 5. OPEN FORUM
- 6. ADJOURN

CERTIFICATION

DATED THIS THE 2nd DAY OF JULY, 2010

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the governing body of Ransom Canyon, Texas is a true and correct copy of said notice that has been posted on the front door of the City Hall of Ransom Canyon, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said notice was posted on July 2, 2010 at 4:00 PM and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of such meeting.

Murvat Musa, City Secretary	
I certify that the attached notice and agendation the front doors of City Hall on the	
Murvat Musa, City Secretary	